ORDINANCE 081919-1 ADOPTING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS TAX RATE FOR ERA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2019-2020

AUGUST 19, 2019

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED BY THE Board of Trustees of the Era Independent School District that a **Maintenance and Operations Tax Rate** of \$0.97 on the \$100.00 valuation of all taxable property in the Era Independent School District, County of Cooke, is hereby made and levied for **2020**. Such taxes will be assessed and collected by the Cooke County Appraisal District.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th day of August, 2019, at the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Era Independent School District.

IN CERTIFICATION THEREOF:
Jeffrey Stevens, President, Board of Trustees
Jeff Brown, Secretary, Board of Trustees

ORDINANCE 081919-2 ADOPTING INTEREST AND SINKING TAX RATE FOR ERA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2019-2020

AUGUST 19, 2019

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED BY THE Board of Trustees of the Era Independent School District that an **Interest and Sinking Tax Rate** of **\$0.17** on the \$100.00 valuation of all taxable property in the Era Independent School District, County of Cooke, is hereby made and levied for **2020**. Such taxes will be assessed and collected by the Cooke County Appraisal District.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th day of August, 2019, at the special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Era Independent School District.

IN CERTIFICATION THEREOF:
Jeffrey Stevens, President, Board of Trustees
Jeff Brown, Secretary, Board of Trustees